
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 -1-  
PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

Matthew Righetti (SBN: 121012) 
Michael Righetti (SBN: 258541) 
RIGHETTI GLUGOSKI, P.C. 
220 Halleck Street, Suite 220 
San Francisco, CA  94129 
Tel: (415) 983-0900 
Fax: (415) 397-9005 
 
Attorneys for PLAINTIFF   
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO  
 
 
 

AARON SADINO, individually, and on behalf 
of all others similarly situated,  
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
           vs. 
 
PROPARK AMERICA WEST, LLC; JOHN 
STEELE; MICHAEL HEWITT; RYAN 
DREISBACH, PRO PARK INC., RICHARD 
DIPIETRO, TIM WILLEY, PATRICK 
BOESHANS, and DOES 5 through 50 
inclusive, 
 
 
  Defendants. 

Case No. CGC-17-560186 
 
 
PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
 

  
  
 
 
 I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over the age of 18 

and not a party to the action. My business address is Righetti Glugoski, P.C., 220 Halleck Street, 

Suite 220, San Francisco, CA  94129. 

On May 7, 2021, I served the foregoing document described as: 
 

• PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND 
AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, 
REIMBURSEMENT OF LITIGATION COSTS, CLASS REPRESENTATIVE 
ENHANCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATION COSTS  

 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 -2-  
PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

• DECLARATION OF MATTHEW RIGHETTI IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ 
MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF LITIGATION 
COSTS, CLASS REPRESENTATIVE ENHANCEMENTS AND 
ADMINISTRATION COSTS 
 
 

 
on the interested parties by administering a true copy as follows: 
 
J. Kevin Lilly 
LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C. 
2049 Century Park East, 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
 
Mel M.C. Cole  
Arthur M. Eidelhoch 
Frances M. Lanpher 
LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C. 
333 Bush Street, 34th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
 

 
(X) VIA FILE AND SERVE XPRESS: 

By delivering such documents to File and Serve Xpress, addressed to the accounts for 
whom it is to be served. 
 
 

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is 

true and correct and was executed on May 7, 2021, at San Francisco, California. 

 
       ________________________________ 
       Isabella Coolins 


