1	Matthew Righetti (SBN: 121012) Michael Righetti (SBN: 258541) RIGHETTI GLUGOSKI, P.C.	
2		
3	220 Halleck Street, Suite 220 San Francisco, CA 94129	
4	Tel: (415) 983-0900 Fax: (415) 397-9005	
5	Attorneys for PLAINTIFF	
6		
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
8	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
9		
10	AARON SADINO, individually, and on behalf	Case No. CGC-17-560186
11	of all others similarly situated,	
12	Plaintiff,	PROOF OF SERVICE
13	VS.	
14	PROPARK AMERICA WEST, LLC; JOHN STEELE; MICHAEL HEWITT; RYAN	
15	DREISBACH, PRO PARK INC., RICHARD DIPIETRO, TIM WILLEY, PATRICK	
16	BOESHANS, and DOES 5 through 50 inclusive,	
17	Defendants.	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over the age of 18	
21		
22	and not a party to the action. My business address is Righetti Glugoski, P.C., 220 Halleck Street,	
23	Suite 220, San Francisco, CA 94129.	
24	On May 7, 2021, I served the foregoing document described as:	
25	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AND MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AND MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND	
26	AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF LITIGATION COSTS, CLASS REPRESENTATIVE	
27	ENHANCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATION COSTS	
28		1
	-1- PROOF OF SERVICE	

1 2	• DECLARATION OF MATTHEW RIGHETTI IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF LITIGATION	
3	COSTS, CLASS REPRESENTATIVE ENHANCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATION COSTS	
4		
5	on the interested parties by administering a true copy as follows:	
6	J. Kevin Lilly LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C. 2049 Century Park East, 5 th Floor	
7		
8		
9	Mel M.C. Cole Arthur M. Eidelhoch Frances M. Lanpher LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C. 333 Bush Street, 34 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14	whom it is to be served.	
15		
16		
17	true and correct and was executed on May 7, 2021, at San Francisco, California.	
18		
19	Isabella Coolins	
20	Isabella Coolins	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	_	
	-2-	

PROOF OF SERVICE